

Amend Floor Amendment No. 8 to CSSB 5 as follows:

(1) In added Section 411.2031(a)(2), Government Code (page 1, line 15), strike "Institution of higher education and" and substitute "Governing board, institution of higher education, and".

(2) In added Section 411.2031(c), Government Code (page 1, line 23), strike "provided by Subsection (d)" and substitute "otherwise provided by this section".

(3) In added Section 411.2031, Government Code (page 2, between lines 1 and 2), insert the following subsection:

(e) An institution of higher education in this state may establish rules, regulations, or other provisions prohibiting license holders from carrying handguns on the campus of the institution if the governing board of the institution approves the rules, regulations, or other provisions by majority vote.

(4) In added Section 411.2031, Government Code (page 2, line 2), strike "(e)" and substitute "(f)".

(5) In added Section 411.2031, Government Code (page 2, line 7), strike "(f)" and substitute "(g)".

(6) In amended Section 411.208(a), Government Code (page 2, lines 15-19), strike "higher education, an officer or employee of an institution of higher education," and substitute "higher education that has not adopted rules under Section 411.2031 or an officer or employee of that institution,".

(7) In amended Section 411.208(b), Government Code (page 2, lines 25-31), strike "an institution of higher education, an officer or employee of an institution of higher education," and substitute "an institution of higher education that has not adopted rules under Section 411.2031 or an officer or employee of that institution,".

(8) In amended Section 411.208(d), Government Code (page 3, lines 1-6), strike "institution of higher education, an officer or employee of an institution of higher education," and substitute "institution of higher education that has not adopted rules under Section 411.2031 or an officer or employee of that institution,".